................................. 	3 75 
Dempsey & Carroll .................................................... 	3 20 

$1,007 95  IN ew York Charter, Inc Board of estimate and Apportionment hereby approves o 
the issue of bonds to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dol-
lars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means to pay all the necessary expenses 
in the development of certain portions of the grounds of the New York Zoological 
Society in the Bronx Park, and the construction of buildings thereon, as set forth in 
the application of said society to•the Commissioner of Parks for the Borough of The

[...]

additional amount of $250,000, while it is not all that has been asked, can with advan-
tage be expended upon the grounds. 

They therefore recommend that the ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of two 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds to be used to pay 
all necessary expenses in the development of certain portions of the grounds 
of the New York Zoological Society in the Bronx Park and the construction 
of buildings thereon. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

said city. 

Sec. 7. No holder of a license hereunder can avail himself of any of the privi-
leges of the same until he shall have filed a bond with the said Commissioner in the 
penal sum of not less than one thousand dollars ($i,000) nor more than twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($25,000), to be approved by the Comptroller, the amount of the 
said bond to be determined by the regulations as prescribed by the Municipal Ex-
plosives Commission, said bond to be conditioned for the payment of any loss, darn-
age or injury resulting to persons or property from explosions.

[...]

The Municipal Explosives Commission may, by a unanimous vote of its 
members, subject to the approval of the Fire Commissioner, provide for an increase 
of the amount of the bond to be filed with the said Commissioner, in accordance 
with Section 7 of this ordinance, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), said bond to be approved by the Comptroller in accordance with 
Section 7 of this ordinance. 

Alderman Bridges moved that the amendment he laid upon the table. 
Which was lost. 
'l'he amendment of Alderman Mathews was then adopted. 
The President then put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said

[...]

pike road, distant Eleven hundred (1,1oo) 	feet easterly from the northeast corner 

By Alderman Seebeck— of land late of Daniel Tyson, and running from thence southerly in a straight line 
Resolved, 	That the Committee on Laws and Legislation frame and adopt a two thousand two hundred and fifty-seven (2,257) feet, more or less, to land now 

suitable resolution or ordinance covering watering troughs throughout Greater New or late of Beadel Johnson, to a point easterly of David Decker's land, so as to leave 
York. I fifty (5o) acres between said straight line and the westerly boundary of the Cochran

[...]

thence running westerly by said Bradley's land three 

Tobacco Works, to have a man ride around the east side of this City, in the costume 
"Russian 	 brand 	 its 

hundred and seventy-six (376) feet to a corner; thence running northerly by land 
of said Bradley one thousand three hundred and sixteen-(1,316) feet, more or less, of a 	Cossack," to advertise a 	of cigarettes, the work to be done at 

own expense under the direction of the Commissioner of Police. to land late of William Bodine; thence running westerly by said Bodine's land thice 
Which was adopted. hundred and eighty-four (384) feet, more or less, to a corner; thence running north- 

No. 566. crly by said Bodine's land six hundred and twenty-seven (627) feet, more or less, to 
By Alderman Malone— the south side of the turnpike road; thence westerly on said turnpike road about 

Resolved, That it is recommended to the Commissioner of Water Supply, Gas' our hundred and sixty-five (465) feet to the place of beginning;